



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**64 WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2025
65 WRIT PETITION NO. 2769 OF 2025
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2025
67 WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2025
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 4754 OF 2025
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 4766 OF 2025
70 WRIT PETITION NO. 4768 OF 2025
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 4771 OF 2025
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 5203 OF 2025
73 WRIT PETITION NO. 5706 OF 2025
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2025
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 7132 OF 2025
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 7211 OF 2025**

....

Mr. K. S. Patil, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. P. D. Patil, Mr. D. R. Korade,
AGPs for respondents-State

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 08.07.2025

PER COURT :-

- . Await notice.
2. Stand over to **19.08.2025**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]