



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

85 WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2025

Ratilal Yadav Patil Died Through Lrs Rekhabai Ratilal Patil
And Others

VERSUS

Ashok Purushottam Dalal And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ruchir Subodh Wani

Advocate for Respondent 9 : Mr. Natu Sharad V.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : February 02, 2026

PER COURT :-

. Learned counsel appearing for petitioners submits that he would submit fresh address for service of notice upon unserved respondents. In case, fresh addresses are submitted within a period of one week from today, issue notice to unserved respondents on fresh address, returnable four weeks thereafter.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...